ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记
Page

审批者
2021-07-01 B / Reissue Doris Emily52
4. HOW TO ORDER
2. FEATURES
a. A wide selection of sizes is available (0201 to 0805).
b. High capacitance in given case size.
c. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
d. The MT series meet AEC-Q200 requirement.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. For Navigation & Information equipments.
b. For entertainment equipments
c. For comfortable equipments.
d. For Automotive electronic equipment.
1. DESCRIPTION
MLCC consists of a conducting material and electrodes. To manufacture a chip-type SMT and achieve miniaturization,
high density and high efficiency, ceramic condensers are used.
MT series MLCC is made by NP0,X7R dielectrics and which provides product with high electrical precision,
stability and reliability. Besides, MT series MLCC is tighten controlling in quality in line to assure quality performance in
automotive applications.
MT 1206 B 102 K 102 K A
Size
MT=
Automotive
safe concern
(with
AEC-Q200
qualification)
03
Inch(mm)
0201 (0603)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206(3216)
1210(3225)
Dielectric
N:NP0
B:X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
=10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Termination
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
631=630 VDC
102=1000 VDC
Termination
N: 0.50±0.05mm
A: 0.60±0.10mm